Approximately 60% of all flash floods in the state occur in July and Au-
gust. The monsoon season generally dissipates in the northern part of the state in
early September. Otero county has significant moderate to high risk floodplain
areas with upwards of 26% chance of flooding over a 100-year period.

One hundred-sixteen (116) NFIP policies were in force in Otero County at the
beginning of 2009, for a total flood insurance coverage of more than $27 million
(Table 3-5). Nearly $130,000 has been paid out in Otero County for flood dam-
age since the establishment of the NFIP in 1978.